
COPA FUNDADEPORTE BOYS SINGLES

MAIN DRAW 16 AÑOS
Week of City, Country Grade Tourn. ID ITF Referee

Valencia, VEN G1 Erick "Bubu" Oviedo

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals

1 DA 1 1 OLIVIERI Genaro ARG OLIVIERI
2 BYE AS as OLIVIERI
3 Q 312 36 ORTEGA Guillermo VEN SOUKI C. 62.62
4 DA 85 20 SOUKI C. Luis N. VEN BS 61.57.63 Umpire as OLIVIERI
5 LL 312 37 RODRIGUEZ Antonio VEN RODRIGUEZ 60.61
6 WC 459 44 VALERA Ander VEN AS 63.63 bs MACÍAS TORRES
7 BYE MACÍAS TORRES61.50 Ret
8 DA 40 13 MACÍAS TORRESAlfredo ECU BS Umpire as OLIVIERI
9 DA 31 12 SEGURA Juan A. COL SEGURA 64.62

10 BYE AS as SEGURA
11 DA 236 31 DE LA BASTIDA Alain VEN DE LA BASTIDA 63.36.64
12 DA 147 27 BRACHO Alejandro VEN AS 57.63.62 Umpire as SEGURA
13 DA 253 34 GONZALEZ Vincenzo VEN GONZALEZ 76(5)61
14 LL 294 35 VELASQUEZ Mercky VEN AS 67(4)63.62 bs MONTUFAR WHITE
15 BYE MONTUFAR WHITE61.63
16 DA 25 8 MONTUFAR WHITESantiago ECU BS Finalist 1: OLIVIERI
17 DA 13 4 CORI Francesco PER CORI Umpire as 67(3)76(1)76(3)
18 BYE AS AS CORI
19 WC 46 FUENMAYOR Humberto VEN ROSSETTI FERNANDES62.63
20 Q 390 41 ROSSETTI FERNANDESTales BRA BS 60.62 Umpire bs MIJARES
21 WC 516 45 LO CASCIO Salvador VEN BADALONI TOURNIER 64.61
22 DA 122 25 BADALONI TOURNIERHernán ARG BS 76(5)67(4)64 bs MIJARES
23 BYE MIJARES 60.61
24 DA 47 14 MIJARES Salvador VEN BS Umpire as MIJARES
25 DA 29 10 FALETTO URETABruno Luca CHI FALETTO URETA 61.61
26 BYE AS as FALETTO URETA
27 DA 201 30 PELLEGRINI Alessandro VEN CESAR 36.64.62
28 DA 86 21 CESAR Julio VEN BS 61.75 Umpire as FALETTO URETA
29 Q 445 43 VILLAMIZAR Jesus VEN VILLAMIZAR 61.63
30 LL 390 42 QUEVEDO Daniel VEN AS 63.63 bs BACA GUZMAN Final Winner

31 BYE BACA GUZMAN 62.63 OLIVIERI
32 DA 15 5 BACA GUZMAN Julian ECU BS Umpire as OLIVIERI
33 DA 22 7 DONAYRE Andrés PER DONAYRE PONCE SERRANO62.62
34 BYE AS bs RUIZ
35 DA 253 33 RUIZ Juan D. COL RUIZ 62.64
36 DA 174 29 BERMUDEZ Christian VEN AS 61.61 Umpire bs RIVERO
37 WC 380 40 PULIDO Nicolas VEN SANOJA 61.63
38 DA 84 19 SANOJA Maximiliano VEN BS 62.76(9) BS RIVERO
39 BYE RIVERO 75.63
40 DA 30 11 RIVERO Ricardo VEN BS Umpire bs PONCE SERRANO
41 DA 66 16 OMAÑA Luis VEN OMAÑA 60.61
42 BYE AS bs ERRANDONEA BECERRA
43 Q 48 ROSADORO Diego VEN ERRANDONEA BECERRA63.62
44 DA 153 28 ERRANDONEA BECERRAJoaquín AlonsoCHI BS 62.61 Umpire bs PONCE SERRANO
45 DA 136 26 JACINTO Juan VEN CAMPAGNOLO 62.61
46 DA 75 18 CAMPAGNOLO Roberto VEN BS 60.61 BS PONCE SERRANO
47 BYE PONCE SERRANO61.60
48 DA 12 3 PONCE SERRANOCamilo ECU BS Finalist 2: PONCE SERRANO
49 DA 19 6 RODRIGUEZ Javier PER RODRIGUEZ Umpire as 46.62.62
50 BYE AS as RODRIGUEZ
51 DA 116 23 BELLIO Giovanni VEN BELLIO 60.60
52 Q 351 39 FRANKEL Kyle ARU AS 75.76(3) Umpire bs MACÍAS TORRES
53 DA 102 22 LEAL Diego A. COL LEAL 76(5)64
54 WC 247 32 BERMUDEZ Richard VEN AS 75.61 BS MACÍAS TORRES
55 BYE MACÍAS TORRES62.61
56 DA 28 9 MACÍAS TORRESCarlos ECU BS Umpire bs LUGO
57 DA 57 15 SOUZA PLENTZ Breno BRA SOUZA PLENTZ 75.62
58 BYE AS bs LUGO
59 DA 122 24 LUGO Juan VEN LUGO 60.62
60 DA 67 17 CERÚNDOLO Francisco ARG AS 61.26.76(3) Umpire as LUGO
61 WC 47 ESTRADA Luis VEN ESTRADA 60.64
62 Q 321 38 MARTINEZ Andres VEN AS 75.57.64 as ESTRADA
63 BYE CUCALON 63.63
64 DA 6 2 CUCALON Paolo COL BS

Acc. Ranking # Seeded players # Seeded players # Lucky Losers Replacing Draw date/time: 12/01/14  07:20 pm

Rkg Date30-01-13 1 OLIVIERI 9 MACÍAS TORRES 1 Last Accepted player

Top DA 1 2 CUCALON 10 FALETTO URETA 2 RUIZ

Last DA 253 3 PONCE SERRANO 11 RIVERO 3 Player representatives

4 CORI 12 SEGURA 4 DELEGADOS

Seed ranking 5 BACA GUZMAN 13 MACÍAS TORRES 5

Rkg Date06-01-14 6 RODRIGUEZ 14 MIJARES 6 ITF Referee's signature

Top seed 1 7 DONAYRE 15 SOUZA PLENTZ 7

Last seed 66 8 MONTUFAR WHITE 16 OMAÑA 8 Erick "Bubu" Oviedo #

13/01/2014


